
Knockhill

24th April 2005 

   S.M.A.R.T. 
   Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
    Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT     Telephone :  01896 – 752447



Date : 24/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  8:51 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         24/04/05                   Number        1 

Formula Phoenix

Start time   08:31                      Finish time  08:47 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Overcast

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1   9 Geordie Taylor                 Merlyn               1600  FP                   58.86   58.88   14   15          78.29 
  2  61 Barry Smith                    Lotus 61M            1600  FP                   61.93   62.18    9   14   3.07   74.41 
  3   6 Ian Thomas                     Swift                1600  FP                   62.04   62.36   12   13   3.18   74.27 
  4  20 Vernon Williamson              Hesketh              1600  FP                   64.20   64.34   14   14   5.34   71.78 
  5  55 Philip Santer                  Scarab               1300  FP                   65.11   65.78   11   12   6.25   70.77 
  6  10 Chris Chilcott                 Lotus 20             1098  FP                   66.40   66.81    7    8   7.54   69.40 
  7   5 Douglas Stephen                Elva FJ              1600  FP                   67.82   69.21    9   13   8.96   67.94 
  8   8 Alan Biggar                    Cooper T59           1098  FP                   70.27   70.34    8   13  11.41   65.58 

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
FP           9 Geordie Taylor                 Merlyn                58.86  78.29

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - Ian Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)



Date : 24/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  8:51 am

  Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 1 on 24/04/05. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

    9  Geordie Taylor                  Merlyn                1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FP    -Formula Phoenix

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:24.153   58.86    14      15          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:19.269     79.26   58.14
   2  00:02:21.274     62.01   74.31
   3  00:03:21.054     59.78   77.08     +2.23
   4  00:04:20.279     59.22   77.81     +0.56
   5  00:05:19.954     59.68   77.21     -0.46
   6  00:06:20.486     60.53   76.13     -0.85
   7  00:07:20.246     59.76   77.11     +0.77
   8  00:08:19.630     59.39   77.59     +0.37
   9  00:09:19.577     59.94   76.88     -0.55
  10  00:10:18.456     58.88   78.26     +1.06
  11  00:11:19.279     60.82   75.76     -1.94
  12  00:12:21.664     62.39   73.86     -1.57
  13  00:13:20.664     59.00   78.10     +3.39
  14  00:14:19.523     58.86   78.29     +0.14  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  15  00:15:24.153     64.63   71.30     -5.77

Consistency Factor 151 

   61  Barry Smith                     Lotus 61M             1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FP    -Formula Phoenix

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:06.793   61.93     9      14          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:20.522     80.52   57.23
   2  00:02:27.475     66.95   68.83
   3  00:03:31.786     64.31   71.65     +2.64
   4  00:04:34.320     62.54   73.68     +1.77
   5  00:05:36.504     62.18   74.11     +0.36
   6  00:06:40.017     63.51   72.56     -1.33
   7  00:07:42.322     62.31   73.95     +1.20
   8  00:08:45.574     63.25   72.85     -0.94
   9  00:09:47.509     61.93   74.41     +1.32  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:10:52.091     64.59   71.34     -2.66
  11  00:11:55.260     63.17   72.95     +1.42
  12  00:12:58.628     63.36   72.73     -0.19
  13  00:14:01.735     63.11   73.02     +0.25
  14  00:15:06.793     65.06   70.83     -1.95

Consistency Factor 134 



    6  Ian Thomas                      Swift                 1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FP    -Formula Phoenix

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:21.258   62.04    12      13          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:25.089     85.08   54.16
   2  00:02:30.549     65.46   70.39
   3  00:03:35.334     64.79   71.12     +0.67
   4  00:04:59.447     84.11   54.79    -19.32
   5  00:06:02.584     63.14   72.98    +20.97
   6  00:07:05.141     62.56   73.66     +0.58
   7  00:08:07.501     62.36   73.89     +0.20
   8  00:09:09.861     62.36   73.89
   9  00:10:12.515     62.65   73.55     -0.29
  10  00:11:21.432     68.92   66.86     -6.27
  11  00:12:38.155     76.72   60.06     -7.80
  12  00:13:40.194     62.04   74.27    +14.68  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:15:21.258    101.06   45.60    -39.02

Consistency Factor 998 

   20  Vernon Williamson               Hesketh               1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FP    -Formula Phoenix

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:31.321   64.20    14      14          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:17.920     77.92   59.14
   2  00:02:28.760     70.84   65.05
   3  00:03:35.014     66.25   69.55     +4.59
   4  00:04:39.910     64.90   71.00     +1.35
   5  00:05:44.946     65.03   70.86     -0.13
   6  00:06:49.436     64.49   71.45     +0.54
   7  00:07:55.494     66.06   69.75     -1.57
   8  00:09:01.290     65.80   70.03     +0.26
   9  00:10:08.020     66.73   69.05     -0.93
  10  00:11:13.580     65.56   70.29     +1.17
  11  00:12:18.115     64.53   71.41     +1.03
  12  00:13:22.789     64.67   71.25     -0.14
  13  00:14:27.129     64.34   71.62     +0.33
  14  00:15:31.321     64.20   71.78     +0.14  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 102 

   55  Philip Santer                   Scarab                1300 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FP    -Formula Phoenix

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:29.586   65.11    11      12          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:19.526    139.52   33.03
   2  00:03:39.586     80.06   57.56
   3  00:04:54.270     74.69   61.70     +5.37
   4  00:06:02.017     67.74   68.02     +6.95
   5  00:07:11.468     69.45   66.35     -1.71
   6  00:08:17.285     65.82   70.01     +3.63
   7  00:09:39.323     82.04   56.17    -16.22
   8  00:10:57.874     78.55   58.66     +3.49
   9  00:12:06.101     68.23   67.54    +10.32
  10  00:13:11.883     65.78   70.05     +2.45
  11  00:14:16.997     65.11   70.77     +0.67  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:15:29.586     72.59   63.48     -7.48

Consistency Factor 583 



   10  Chris Chilcott                  Lotus 20              1098 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FP    -Formula Phoenix

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:09:28.013   66.40     7       8          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:31.578     91.57   50.32
   2  00:02:42.709     71.13   64.78
   3  00:03:51.802     69.10   66.69     +2.03
   4  00:05:00.949     69.14   66.65     -0.04
   5  00:06:07.946     67.00   68.78     +2.14
   6  00:07:14.756     66.81   68.97     +0.19
   7  00:08:21.152     66.40   69.40     +0.41  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:09:28.013     66.86   68.92     -0.46

Consistency Factor 88 

    5  Douglas Stephen                 Elva FJ               1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FP    -Formula Phoenix

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:17.957   67.82     9      13          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:37.923     97.92   47.06
   2  00:02:50.771     72.85   63.25
   3  00:04:00.466     69.69   66.12     +3.16
   4  00:05:10.937     70.47   65.39     -0.78
   5  00:06:20.140     69.21   66.58     +1.26
   6  00:07:49.489     89.34   51.58    -20.13
   7  00:08:59.603     70.12   65.72    +19.22
   8  00:10:10.579     70.97   64.93     -0.85
   9  00:11:18.396     67.82   67.94     +3.15  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:12:28.093     69.70   66.11     -1.88
  11  00:13:38.850     70.76   65.12     -1.06
  12  00:15:01.883     83.03   55.50    -12.27
  13  00:16:17.957     76.07   60.58     +6.96

Consistency Factor 643 

    8  Alan Biggar                     Cooper T59            1098 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FP    -Formula Phoenix

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:08.257   70.27     8      13          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:33.961     93.96   49.04
   2  00:02:46.704     72.74   63.35
   3  00:03:59.410     72.71   63.38     +0.03
   4  00:05:13.851     74.44   61.90     -1.73
   5  00:06:24.620     70.77   65.11     +3.67
   6  00:07:38.105     73.48   62.71     -2.71
   7  00:08:50.100     72.00   64.00     +1.48
   8  00:10:00.376     70.27   65.58     +1.73  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:11:15.708     75.33   61.17     -5.06
  10  00:12:27.517     71.81   64.17     +3.52
  11  00:13:38.880     71.37   64.56     +0.44
  12  00:14:57.911     79.03   58.31     -7.66
  13  00:16:08.257     70.34   65.51     +8.69

Consistency Factor 334 



Date : 24/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  9:11 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         24/04/05                   Number        2 

Northern Sports & Saloons - Classes A,E,F,G

Start time   08:51                      Finish time  09:08 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Overcast

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  84 Arthur Robinson                Westfield            1998  NSSE                 58.39   58.67   13   15          78.92 
  2  27 Neil Gregory                   Fury                 1400  NSSE                 58.76   59.04   12   15   0.37   78.42 
  3   7 Phil Morris                    Caterham             1600  NSSA                 59.58   60.15   12   14   1.19   77.34 
  4  52 Ian Hepburn                    Westfield            4800  NSSA                 61.33   63.57    3    7   2.94   75.13 
  5  53 Brian Smith                    Sylva Phoenix        1800  NSSG                 61.75   62.49   13   13   3.36   74.62 
  6  81 Brian Healey                   Sylva Striker        1800  NSSG                 61.93   62.03   14   14   3.54   74.41 
  7  57 Adrian Roberts                 Westfield            2000  NSSE                 64.78   65.58   13   13   6.39   71.13 
  8  23 Derek Linley                   Wildcat Locost       1600  NSSF                 64.79   64.91    9   12   6.40   71.12 
  9   1 Ian Blackln                    Westfield            1600  NSSE                 71.47   99.19    2    2  13.08   64.47 
 10  38 Brian Allen                    Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  NSSA                 71.77   74.04    3    7  13.38   64.21 

     42 Colin Simpson                  Marcos Mantis        4600  NSSA         DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
NSSE        84 Arthur Robinson                Westfield             58.39  78.92
NSSA         7 Phil Morris                    Caterham              59.58  77.34
NSSG        53 Brian Smith                    Sylva Phoenix         61.75  74.62
NSSF        23 Derek Linley                   Wildcat Locost        64.79  71.12

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - Ian Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results can be downloaded at www.smart-timing.co.uk



Date : 24/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  9:11 am
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 2 on 24/04/05. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   84  Arthur Robinson                 Westfield             1998 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSE  -Northern Saloon/Sports (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:46.693   58.39    13      15          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:30.669     90.66   50.83
   2  00:02:36.805     66.14   69.67
   3  00:03:38.439     61.63   74.77     +4.51
   4  00:04:41.928     63.49   72.58     -1.86
   5  00:05:44.665     62.74   73.45     +0.75
   6  00:06:50.541     65.88   69.95     -3.14
   7  00:07:54.879     64.33   71.63     +1.55
   8  00:08:54.357     59.48   77.47     +4.85
   9  00:09:53.026     58.67   78.54     +0.81
  10  00:10:52.102     59.08   78.00     -0.41
  11  00:11:50.930     58.83   78.33     +0.25
  12  00:12:49.718     58.78   78.39     +0.05
  13  00:13:48.106     58.39   78.92     +0.39  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:14:46.787     58.68   78.53     -0.29
  15  00:15:46.693     59.91   76.92     -1.23

Consistency Factor 155 

   27  Neil Gregory                    Fury                  1400 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSE  -Northern Saloon/Sports (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:33.809   58.76    12      15          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:27.339     87.33   52.77
   2  00:02:33.576     66.24   69.57
   3  00:03:34.808     61.23   75.26     +5.01
   4  00:04:35.899     61.09   75.43     +0.14
   5  00:05:36.541     60.65   75.98     +0.44
   6  00:06:36.620     60.08   76.70     +0.57
   7  00:07:37.334     60.71   75.90     -0.63
   8  00:08:37.529     60.19   76.56     +0.52
   9  00:09:37.302     59.78   77.08     +0.41
  10  00:10:37.209     59.90   76.93     -0.12
  11  00:11:36.247     59.04   78.05     +0.86
  12  00:12:35.004     58.76   78.42     +0.28  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:13:35.089     60.08   76.70     -1.32
  14  00:14:34.143     59.06   78.02     +1.02
  15  00:15:33.809     59.66   77.24     -0.60

Consistency Factor 92 



    7  Phil Morris                     Caterham              1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSA  -Northern Saloon/Sports (A)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:22.492   59.58    12      14          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:41.898    101.89   45.23
   2  00:02:50.986     69.09   66.70
   3  00:03:56.548     65.56   70.29     +3.53
   4  00:05:01.769     65.22   70.65     +0.34
   5  00:06:06.018     64.25   71.72     +0.97
   6  00:07:09.934     63.92   72.09     +0.33
   7  00:08:13.494     63.56   72.50     +0.36
   8  00:09:15.251     61.76   74.61     +1.80
   9  00:10:17.086     61.83   74.53     -0.07
  10  00:11:18.718     61.63   74.77     +0.20
  11  00:12:18.985     60.27   76.46     +1.36
  12  00:13:18.568     59.58   77.34     +0.69  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:14:18.719     60.15   76.61     -0.57
  14  00:15:22.492     63.78   72.25     -3.63

Consistency Factor 115 

   52  Ian Hepburn                     Westfield             4800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSA  -Northern Saloon/Sports (A)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:08:05.408   61.33     3       7          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:31.540     91.54   50.34
   2  00:02:39.513     67.97   67.79
   3  00:03:40.844     61.33   75.13     +6.64  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:04:44.419     63.57   72.49     -2.24
   5  00:05:48.152     63.74   72.29     -0.17
   6  00:06:53.931     65.78   70.05     -2.04
   7  00:08:05.408     71.47   64.47     -5.69

Consistency Factor 336 

   53  Brian Smith                     Sylva Phoenix         1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSG  -

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:14:22.729   61.75    13      13          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:30.785     90.78   50.76
   2  00:02:38.092     67.31   68.46
   3  00:03:41.195     63.10   73.03     +4.21
   4  00:04:47.452     66.26   69.54     -3.16
   5  00:05:52.574     65.12   70.76     +1.14
   6  00:06:57.653     65.08   70.81     +0.04
   7  00:08:03.950     66.30   69.50     -1.22
   8  00:09:07.097     63.14   72.98     +3.16
   9  00:10:10.160     63.07   73.06     +0.07
  10  00:11:13.325     63.16   72.96     -0.09
  11  00:12:18.485     65.16   70.72     -2.00
  12  00:13:20.970     62.49   73.74     +2.67
  13  00:14:22.729     61.75   74.62     +0.74  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 168 



   81  Brian Healey                    Sylva Striker         1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSG  -

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:24.092   61.93    14      14          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:30.057     90.05   51.17
   2  00:02:36.673     66.62   69.17
   3  00:03:43.445     66.77   69.01     -0.15
   4  00:04:49.604     66.16   69.65     +0.61
   5  00:05:53.726     64.12   71.87     +2.04
   6  00:06:58.445     64.72   71.20     -0.60
   7  00:08:04.770     66.33   69.47     -1.61
   8  00:09:09.007     64.23   71.74     +2.10
   9  00:10:11.586     62.58   73.63     +1.65
  10  00:11:13.764     62.18   74.11     +0.40
  11  00:12:17.548     63.78   72.25     -1.60
  12  00:13:20.135     62.59   73.62     +1.19
  13  00:14:22.168     62.03   74.29     +0.56
  14  00:15:24.092     61.93   74.41     +0.10  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 105 

   57  Adrian Roberts                  Westfield             2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSE  -Northern Saloon/Sports (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:49.631   64.78    13      13          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:38.764     98.76   46.66
   2  00:02:52.677     73.91   62.35
   3  00:04:26.505     93.83   49.11    -19.92
   4  00:05:36.289     69.78   66.04    +24.05
   5  00:06:50.933     74.65   61.73     -4.87
   6  00:08:04.749     73.81   62.43     +0.84
   7  00:09:13.277     68.53   67.24     +5.28
   8  00:10:19.803     66.53   69.26     +2.00
   9  00:11:26.372     66.57   69.22     -0.04
  10  00:12:32.738     66.36   69.44     +0.21
  11  00:13:39.273     66.54   69.25     -0.18
  12  00:14:44.859     65.58   70.27     +0.96
  13  00:15:49.631     64.78   71.13     +0.80  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 538 

   23  Derek Linley                    Wildcat Locost        1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSF  -Northern Saloon/Sports (F)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:14:06.844   64.79     9      12          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:47.309    107.30   42.95
   2  00:02:56.829     69.52   66.28
   3  00:04:06.234     69.41   66.39     +0.11
   4  00:05:14.408     68.17   67.60     +1.24
   5  00:06:25.138     70.73   65.15     -2.56
   6  00:07:31.477     66.34   69.46     +4.39
   7  00:08:37.054     65.58   70.27     +0.76
   8  00:09:42.912     65.86   69.97     -0.28
   9  00:10:47.703     64.79   71.12     +1.07  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:11:54.021     66.32   69.48     -1.53
  11  00:12:58.936     64.91   70.99     +1.41
  12  00:14:06.844     67.91   67.85     -3.00

Consistency Factor 163 



    1  Ian Blackln                     Westfield             1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSE  -Northern Saloon/Sports (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:02:50.663   71.47     2       2          9 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:39.196     99.19   46.46
   2  00:02:50.663     71.47   64.47            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 



Date : 24/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  9:39 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         24/04/05                   Number        3 

Classic Sports & Saloons

Start time   09:18                      Finish time  09:35 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Overcast

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  28 Cameron Stephen                Lotus 23B            1600  CSS                  61.25   62.12    9   14          75.23 
  2  36 John Walker                    Lotus 23B            1600  CSS                  63.56   64.80    6    9   2.31   72.50 
  3  22 Jim Grant                      Lotus Elan           1600  CSS                  63.86   64.31    6    9   2.61   72.16 
  4  24 Nick Fleming                   Lotus Elite          1220  CSS                  64.44   64.84    8   10   3.19   71.51 
  5   4 Stan Bernard                   Porsche 911          2687  CSS                  65.47   65.79    6   10   4.22   70.38 
  6   9 Angus Geddes                   Renault Alpine       1548  CSS                  67.64   67.67   10   12   6.39   68.13 
  7   5 Graeme Forrester               MGB                  1860  CSS                  72.98   73.56    7    9  11.73   63.14 
  8  29 Edward Foster                  MGB                  1800  CSS                  75.09   75.36   11   12  13.84   61.37 

     75 Oliver Goodfellow              Terrier Mk2          1000  CSS          DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
CSS         28 Cameron Stephen                Lotus 23B             61.25  75.23

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - Ian Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results can be downloaded at www.smart-timing.co.uk



Date : 24/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  9:39 am
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 3 on 24/04/05. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   28  Cameron Stephen                 Lotus 23B             1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CSS   -Classic Sports/Saloons

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:17:04.453   61.25     9      14          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:13.419    193.41   23.83
   2  00:04:21.538     68.12   67.65
   3  00:05:25.187     63.65   72.40     +4.47
   4  00:06:28.214     63.03   73.11     +0.62
   5  00:07:30.957     62.74   73.45     +0.29
   6  00:08:33.089     62.13   74.17     +0.61
   7  00:09:35.604     62.52   73.70     -0.39
   8  00:10:37.722     62.12   74.18     +0.40
   9  00:11:38.971     61.25   75.23     +0.87  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:12:42.197     63.22   72.89     -1.97
  11  00:13:46.040     63.85   72.17     -0.63
  12  00:14:50.628     64.58   71.35     -0.73
  13  00:15:53.108     62.48   73.75     +2.10
  14  00:17:04.453     71.35   64.58     -8.87

Consistency Factor 183 

   36  John Walker                     Lotus 23B             1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CSS   -Classic Sports/Saloons

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:12:33.788   63.56     6       9          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:22.163    202.16   22.79
   2  00:04:33.022     70.86   65.03
   3  00:05:39.627     66.60   69.19     +4.26
   4  00:06:45.721     66.10   69.71     +0.50
   5  00:07:50.523     64.80   71.11     +1.30
   6  00:08:54.081     63.56   72.50     +1.24  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:10:09.320     75.24   61.24    -11.68
   8  00:11:15.783     66.46   69.33     +8.78
   9  00:12:33.788     78.00   59.08    -11.54

Consistency Factor 561 

   22  Jim Grant                       Lotus Elan            1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CSS   -Classic Sports/Saloons

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:12:15.597   63.86     6       9          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous L
   1  00:03:26.988    206.98   22.26

ap

   2  00:04:36.047     69.06   66.72
   3  00:05:42.974     66.93   68.85     +2.13
   4  00:06:47.629     64.65   71.28     +2.28
   5  00:07:52.248     64.62   71.31     +0.03
   6  00:08:56.102     63.86   72.16     +0.76  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:10:00.852     64.75   71.17     -0.89
   8  00:11:05.167     64.31   71.65     +0.44
   9  00:12:15.597     70.43   65.43     -6.12

Consistency Factor 181 



   24  Nick Fleming                    Lotus Elite           1220 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CSS   -Classic Sports/Saloons

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:13:28.530   64.44     8      10          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:18.634    198.63   23.20
   2  00:04:29.196     70.56   65.31
   3  00:05:35.500     66.31   69.49     +4.25
   4  00:06:41.931     66.43   69.37     -0.12
   5  00:07:47.386     65.45   70.40     +0.98
   6  00:08:52.354     64.97   70.93     +0.48
   7  00:10:01.763     69.41   66.39     -4.44
   8  00:11:06.208     64.44   71.51     +4.97  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:12:11.042     64.84   71.07     -0.40
  10  00:13:28.530     77.49   59.47    -12.65

Consistency Factor 354 

    4  Stan Bernard                    Porsche 911           2687 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CSS   -Classic Sports/Saloons

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:13:46.013   65.47     6      10          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:29.207    209.20   22.03
   2  00:04:45.846     76.64   60.13
   3  00:05:52.116     66.27   69.53    +10.37
   4  00:06:58.420     66.31   69.49     -0.04
   5  00:08:04.218     65.79   70.04     +0.52
   6  00:09:09.687     65.47   70.38     +0.32  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:10:16.827     67.14   68.63     -1.67
   8  00:11:23.450     66.63   69.16     +0.51
   9  00:12:34.707     71.25   64.67     -4.62
  10  00:13:46.013     71.31   64.62     -0.06

Consistency Factor 226 

    9  Angus Geddes                    Renault Alpine        1548 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CSS   -Classic Sports/Saloons

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:32.190   67.64    10      12          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:23.528    203.52   22.64
   2  00:04:34.866     71.34   64.59
   3  00:05:42.805     67.94   67.82     +3.40
   4  00:06:51.167     68.36   67.41     -0.42
   5  00:07:58.956     67.79   67.97     +0.57
   6  00:09:09.429     70.47   65.39     -2.68
   7  00:10:18.811     69.39   66.41     +1.08
   8  00:11:28.450     69.64   66.17     -0.25
   9  00:12:48.773     80.32   57.37    -10.68
  10  00:13:56.410     67.64   68.13    +12.68  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:15:04.081     67.67   68.10     -0.03
  12  00:16:32.190     88.11   52.30    -20.44

Consistency Factor 522 



    5  Graeme Forrester                MGB                   1860 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CSS   -Classic Sports/Saloons

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:13:32.095   72.98     7       9          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:31.129    211.12   21.83
   2  00:04:48.213     77.09   59.77
   3  00:06:01.946     73.73   62.50     +3.36
   4  00:07:15.504     73.56   62.64     +0.17
   5  00:08:30.280     74.78   61.62     -1.22
   6  00:09:45.020     74.74   61.65     +0.04
   7  00:10:58.005     72.98   63.14     +1.76  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:12:12.821     74.82   61.59     -1.84
   9  00:13:32.095     79.27   58.13     -4.45

Consistency Factor 183 

   29  Edward Foster                   MGB                   1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CSS   -Classic Sports/Saloons

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:17:41.889   75.09    11      12          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:31.804    211.80   21.76
   2  00:04:53.371     81.57   56.49
   3  00:06:12.965     79.59   57.90     +1.98
   4  00:07:30.593     77.63   59.36     +1.96
   5  00:08:47.871     77.28   59.63     +0.35
   6  00:10:05.574     77.70   59.31     -0.42
   7  00:11:22.698     77.12   59.75     +0.58
   8  00:12:40.361     77.67   59.33     -0.55
   9  00:13:55.724     75.36   61.15     +2.31
  10  00:15:11.144     75.42   61.10     -0.06
  11  00:16:26.236     75.09   61.37     +0.33  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:17:41.889     75.65   60.91     -0.56

Consistency Factor 91 



Date : 24/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time : 10:05 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         24/04/05                   Number        4 

Northern Sports & Saloons - Classes B,C,D

Start time   09:40                      Finish time  09:56 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Overcast

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  54 Andrew Morrison                MG ZR                2498  NSSB                 59.02   59.14   10   15          78.08 
  2   8 Dave Botterill                 Porsche              2479  NSSB                 59.65   59.95   14   15   0.63   77.25 
  3  69 Simon Blanckley                Peugeot 205          1998  NSSC                 60.05   60.32    8   15   1.03   76.74 
  4  39 Tony Caig                      Ford Focus           2000  NSSC                 60.25   60.31    5   15   1.23   76.48 
  5  15 David Cox                      Peugeot 205          1900  NSSC                 61.22   61.28    7   15   2.20   75.27 
  6  17 John Parton                    Honda Integra        1998  NSSC                 61.74   61.79   10   11   2.72   74.64 
  7  77 Darren Flounders               Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  NSSD                 62.31   62.61    7    9   3.29   73.95 
  8  16 Mick Starkey                   Ford Fiesta          1600  NSSD                 63.65   63.67    8   12   4.63   72.40 
  9  56 James Wilson                   VW Polo              1998  NSSC                 65.80   66.29    9   12   6.78   70.03 
 10  97 Chris Knowles                  Peugeot 206          1600  NSSD                 66.01   66.85   11   13   6.99   69.81 
 11  66 Paul Moss                      Citroen Saxo         1600  NSSD                 66.64   67.07    6   10   7.62   69.15 
 12  79 Gavin Lee                      Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  NSSD                 67.65   67.68    9   10   8.63   68.12 
 13  98 Ben King                       Peugeot 205          1600  NSSC                 68.70   69.02    6    9   9.68   67.07 
 14  38 Helen Allen                    Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  NSSD                 69.11   69.38   13   13  10.09   66.68 

     20 Steven Ferguson                Nissan GTi-R         2164  NSSB         DNP.
     52 James Wilson                   VW Polo              2000  NSSC         DNP.
     61 Paul Luti                      MGZT 520             5000  NSSB         DNP.
     70 Stewart Whyte                  Ford Escort Cosworth 2000  NSSB         DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
NSSB        54 Andrew Morrison                MG ZR                 59.02  78.08
NSSC        69 Simon Blanckley                Peugeot 205           60.05  76.74
NSSD        77 Darren Flounders               Ford Fiesta XR2       62.31  73.95

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - Ian Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results can be downloaded at www.smart-timing.co.uk



Date : 24/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time : 10:05 am
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 4 on 24/04/05. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   54  Andrew Morrison                 MG ZR                 2498 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSB  -Northern Saloon/Sports (B)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:00.734   59.02    10      15          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:39.939     99.93   46.11
   2  00:02:45.306     65.37   70.49
   3  00:03:47.120     61.82   74.54     +3.55
   4  00:04:48.657     61.53   74.89     +0.29
   5  00:05:50.197     61.54   74.88     -0.01
   6  00:06:49.897     59.70   77.19     +1.84
   7  00:07:49.462     59.57   77.35     +0.13
   8  00:08:49.080     59.62   77.29     -0.05
   9  00:09:50.018     60.93   75.63     -1.31
  10  00:10:49.035     59.02   78.08     +1.91  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:11:50.690     61.66   74.73     -2.64
  12  00:12:49.835     59.14   77.92     +2.52
  13  00:13:55.283     65.45   70.40     -6.31
  14  00:14:59.981     64.70   71.22     +0.75
  15  00:16:00.734     60.75   75.85     +3.95

Consistency Factor 194 

    8  Dave Botterill                  Porsche               2479 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSB  -Northern Saloon/Sports (B)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:59.761   59.65    14      15          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:36.519     96.51   47.75
   2  00:02:42.720     66.21   69.60
   3  00:03:46.040     63.32   72.77     +2.89
   4  00:04:49.522     63.48   72.59     -0.16
   5  00:05:51.489     61.96   74.37     +1.52
   6  00:06:52.556     61.07   75.45     +0.89
   7  00:07:54.153     61.60   74.81     -0.53
   8  00:08:54.465     60.31   76.41     +1.29
   9  00:09:55.669     61.20   75.29     -0.89
  10  00:10:56.183     60.52   76.14     +0.68
  11  00:11:57.743     61.56   74.85     -1.04
  12  00:12:57.699     59.95   76.86     +1.61
  13  00:13:57.691     60.00   76.80     -0.05
  14  00:14:57.341     59.65   77.25     +0.35  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  15  00:15:59.761     62.42   73.82     -2.77

Consistency Factor 113 



   69  Simon Blanckley                 Peugeot 205           1998 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSC  -Northern Saloon/Sports (C)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:58.714   60.05     8      15          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:28.596     88.59   52.01
   2  00:02:31.381     62.79   73.39
   3  00:03:34.133     62.75   73.43     +0.04
   4  00:04:35.710     61.58   74.83     +1.17
   5  00:05:36.030     60.32   76.39     +1.26
   6  00:06:36.965     60.93   75.63     -0.61
   7  00:07:38.172     61.21   75.28     -0.28
   8  00:08:38.224     60.05   76.74     +1.16  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:09:40.566     62.34   73.92     -2.29
  10  00:10:43.268     62.70   73.49     -0.36
  11  00:11:45.483     62.22   74.06     +0.48
  12  00:12:48.650     63.17   72.95     -0.95
  13  00:13:53.725     65.07   70.82     -1.90
  14  00:14:55.271     61.55   74.87     +3.52
  15  00:15:58.714     63.44   72.64     -1.89

Consistency Factor 122 

   39  Tony Caig                       Ford Focus            2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSC  -Northern Saloon/Sports (C)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:39.265   60.25     5      15          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:27.735     87.73   52.52
   2  00:02:29.133     61.40   75.05
   3  00:03:32.045     62.91   73.25     -1.51
   4  00:04:32.650     60.61   76.03     +2.30
   5  00:05:32.909     60.25   76.48     +0.36  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:06:34.535     60.42   76.21     -0.17
   7  00:07:33.939     60.61   76.03     -0.18
   8  00:08:34.253     60.31   76.41     +0.30
   9  00:09:35.373     61.12   75.39     -0.81
  10  00:10:36.019     60.64   75.99     +0.48
  11  00:11:36.361     60.35   76.35     +0.29
  12  00:12:37.792     61.43   75.01     -1.08
  13  00:13:38.265     60.47   76.20     +0.96
  14  00:14:38.913     60.65   75.98     -0.18
  15  00:15:39.265     60.35   76.35     +0.30

Consistency Factor 77 

   15  David Cox                       Peugeot 205           1900 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSC  -Northern Saloon/Sports (C)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:04.103   61.22     7      15          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:30.763     90.76   50.77
   2  00:02:35.661     64.90   71.00
   3  00:03:39.316     63.65   72.40     +1.25
   4  00:04:42.354     63.04   73.10     +0.61
   5  00:05:44.350     62.00   74.32     +1.04
   6  00:06:46.617     62.26   74.01     -0.26
   7  00:07:47.836     61.22   75.27     +1.04  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:08:49.769     61.93   74.41     -0.71
   9  00:09:51.954     62.19   74.10     -0.26
  10  00:10:53.465     61.51   74.91     +0.68
  11  00:11:57.188     63.72   72.32     -2.21
  12  00:12:59.313     62.13   74.17     +1.59
  13  00:14:00.846     61.53   74.89     +0.60
  14  00:15:02.829     61.98   74.35     -0.45
  15  00:16:04.103     61.28   75.20     +0.70

Consistency Factor 88 



   17  John Parton                     Honda Integra         1998 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSC  -Northern Saloon/Sports (C)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:12:13.614   61.74    10      11          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:22.246     82.24   56.03
   2  00:02:28.081     65.84   69.99
   3  00:03:33.780     65.70   70.14     +0.14
   4  00:04:36.170     62.39   73.86     +3.31
   5  00:05:37.966     61.79   74.58     +0.60
   6  00:06:42.373     64.41   71.54     -2.62
   7  00:07:44.272     61.90   74.44     +2.51
   8  00:08:47.246     62.97   73.18     -1.07
   9  00:09:50.644     63.40   72.68     -0.43
  10  00:10:52.388     61.74   74.64     +1.66  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:12:13.614     81.23   56.73    -19.49

Consistency Factor 354 

   77  Darren Flounders                Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSD  -Northern Saloon/Sports (D)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:12:03.093   62.31     7       9          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:02.125    122.12   37.73
   2  00:03:16.772     74.65   61.73
   3  00:04:25.006     68.23   67.54     +6.42
   4  00:05:29.481     64.48   71.46     +3.75
   5  00:06:33.333     63.85   72.17     +0.63
   6  00:07:35.940     62.61   73.60     +1.24
   7  00:08:38.250     62.31   73.95     +0.30  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:09:57.880     79.63   57.87    -17.32
   9  00:12:03.093    125.21   36.80    -45.58

Consistency Factor 1075 

   16  Mick Starkey                    Ford Fiesta           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSD  -Northern Saloon/Sports (D)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:14:51.744   63.65     8      12          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:55.567    115.56   39.88
   2  00:03:03.301     67.74   68.02
   3  00:04:09.950     66.65   69.14     +1.09
   4  00:05:15.311     65.36   70.50     +1.29
   5  00:06:19.872     64.56   71.38     +0.80
   6  00:07:24.116     64.24   71.73     +0.32
   7  00:08:28.208     64.09   71.90     +0.15
   8  00:09:31.854     63.65   72.40     +0.44  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:10:35.526     63.67   72.37     -0.02
  10  00:11:39.896     64.37   71.59     -0.70
  11  00:12:46.170     66.28   69.52     -1.91
  12  00:14:51.744    125.57   36.70    -59.29

Consistency Factor 660 



   56  James Wilson                    VW Polo               1998 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSC  -Northern Saloon/Sports (C)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:14:26.703   65.80     9      12          9 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:03.678    123.67   37.26
   2  00:03:14.618     70.94   64.96
   3  00:04:21.506     66.89   68.89     +4.05
   4  00:05:27.818     66.31   69.49     +0.58
   5  00:06:34.560     66.75   69.03     -0.44
   6  00:07:42.208     67.64   68.13     -0.89
   7  00:08:48.666     66.46   69.33     +1.18
   8  00:09:55.868     67.20   68.57     -0.74
   9  00:11:01.668     65.80   70.03     +1.40  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:12:08.282     66.62   69.17     -0.82
  11  00:13:14.576     66.29   69.51     +0.33
  12  00:14:26.703     72.13   63.88     -5.84

Consistency Factor 163 

   97  Chris Knowles                   Peugeot 206           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSD  -Northern Saloon/Sports (D)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:04.601   66.01    11      13         10 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:10.628    130.62   35.28
   2  00:03:35.917     85.29   54.03
   3  00:04:44.644     68.73   67.04    +16.56
   4  00:05:54.779     70.13   65.71     -1.40
   5  00:07:03.268     68.49   67.28     +1.64
   6  00:08:10.622     67.36   68.41     +1.13
   7  00:09:19.268     68.64   67.13     -1.28
   8  00:10:26.491     67.23   68.54     +1.41
   9  00:11:35.414     68.92   66.86     -1.69
  10  00:12:43.263     67.85   67.91     +1.07
  11  00:13:49.275     66.01   69.81     +1.84  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:56.126     66.85   68.93     -0.84
  13  00:16:04.601     68.48   67.29     -1.63

Consistency Factor 277 

   66  Paul Moss                       Citroen Saxo          1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSD  -Northern Saloon/Sports (D)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:12:05.721   66.64     6      10         11 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:38.387     98.38   46.84
   2  00:02:51.245     72.86   63.24
   3  00:03:58.822     67.58   68.19     +5.28
   4  00:05:05.896     67.07   68.70     +0.51
   5  00:06:13.136     67.24   68.53     -0.17
   6  00:07:19.778     66.64   69.15     +0.60  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:08:28.647     68.87   66.91     -2.23
   8  00:09:39.673     71.03   64.87     -2.16
   9  00:10:55.423     75.75   60.83     -4.72
10  00:12:05.721     70.30   65.55     +5.45

Consistency Factor 264 



   79  Gavin Lee                       Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSD  -Northern Saloon/Sports (D)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:40.959   67.65     9      10         12 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:23.488    143.48   32.12
   2  00:06:33.075    249.59   18.46
   3  00:07:43.331     70.26   65.58   +179.33
   4  00:08:51.841     68.51   67.26     +1.75
   5  00:10:01.203     69.36   66.44     -0.85
   6  00:11:09.253     68.05   67.71     +1.31
   7  00:12:16.939     67.68   68.09     +0.37
   8  00:13:24.887     67.95   67.81     -0.27
   9  00:14:32.533     67.65   68.12     +0.30  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:15:40.959     68.42   67.35     -0.77

Consistency Factor 2312 

   98  Ben King                        Peugeot 205           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSC  -Northern Saloon/Sports (C)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:12:01.384   68.70     6       9         13 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:15.368    135.36   34.04
   2  00:03:33.616     78.25   58.89
   3  00:04:43.984     70.37   65.48     +7.88
   4  00:05:54.359     70.37   65.48
   5  00:07:04.037     69.68   66.13     +0.69
   6  00:08:12.737     68.70   67.07     +0.98  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:09:21.751     69.02   66.76     -0.32
   8  00:10:31.916     70.16   65.68     -1.14
   9  00:12:01.384     89.47   51.50    -19.31

Consistency Factor 433 

   38  Helen Allen                     Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

NSSD  -Northern Saloon/Sports (D)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:18.363   69.11    13      13         14 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:46.781    106.78   43.15
   2  00:03:02.133     75.35   61.15
   3  00:04:17.850     75.72   60.86     -0.37
   4  00:05:33.649     75.79   60.80     -0.07
   5  00:06:48.213     74.57   61.79     +1.22
   6  00:08:01.776     73.56   62.64     +1.01
   7  00:09:12.306     70.53   65.33     +3.03
   8  00:10:22.018     69.71   66.10     +0.82
   9  00:11:32.594     70.58   65.29     -0.87
  10  00:12:46.144     73.55   62.65     -2.97
  11  00:13:59.873     73.73   62.50     -0.18
  12  00:15:09.251     69.38   66.42     +4.35
  13  00:16:18.363     69.11   66.68     +0.27  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 138 



Date : 24/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time : 12:19 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         24/04/05                   Number        5 

Scottish Formula Ford Zetec Championship

Start time   09:59                      Finish time  10:15 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Overcast

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  12 Alan Kirkcaldy                 Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  53.58   53.59   11   15          86.00 
  2  11 Sandy Forrest                  Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  53.87   53.94   13   16   0.29   85.54 
  3   9 Neil Fisher                    Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  54.52   54.57   15   17   0.94   84.52 
  4  15 Mike MacPherson                Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  55.54   55.67   12   16   1.96   82.97 
  5  77 George Smith                   Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  55.60   55.71   16   16   2.02   82.88 

      4 Joe Tanner                     Mygale               1800  FFZ     N    DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
FFZ         12 Alan Kirkcaldy                 Van Diemen            53.58  86.00

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - Ian Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results can be downloaded at www.smart-timing.co.uk



Date : 24/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time : 12:19 pm
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 5 on 24/04/05. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   12  Alan Kirkcaldy                  Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:14:42.685   53.58    11      15          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:24.915     84.91   54.27
   2  00:02:21.348     56.43   81.66
   3  00:03:17.917     56.57   81.46     -0.14
   4  00:04:23.748     65.83   70.00     -9.26
   5  00:05:17.816     54.07   85.22    +11.76
   6  00:06:11.896     54.08   85.21     -0.01
   7  00:07:05.865     53.97   85.38     +0.11
   8  00:07:59.567     53.70   85.81     +0.27
   9  00:08:53.391     53.83   85.60     -0.13
  10  00:09:47.024     53.63   85.92     +0.20
  11  00:10:40.605     53.58   86.00     +0.05  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:11:37.496     56.89   81.00     -3.31
  13  00:12:31.085     53.59   85.99     +3.30
  14  00:13:41.999     70.91   64.98    -17.32
  15  00:14:42.685     60.69   75.93    +10.22

Consistency Factor 431 

   11  Sandy Forrest                   Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:27.364   53.87    13      16          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:27.759     87.75   52.51
   2  00:02:25.802     58.05   79.38
   3  00:03:21.254     55.45   83.10     +2.60
   4  00:04:15.897     54.64   84.33     +0.81
   5  00:05:10.601     54.71   84.23     -0.07
   6  00:06:04.733     54.13   85.13     +0.58
   7  00:06:58.938     54.20   85.02     -0.07
   8  00:07:52.984     54.05   85.25     +0.15
   9  00:08:46.976     53.99   85.35     +0.06
  10  00:09:40.987     54.01   85.32     -0.02
  11  00:10:34.946     53.96   85.40     +0.05
  12  00:11:28.914     53.97   85.38     -0.01
  13  00:12:22.782     53.87   85.54     +0.10  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:13:22.487     59.70   77.19     -5.83
  15  00:14:16.425     53.94   85.43     +5.76
  16  00:15:27.364     70.94   64.96    -17.00

Consistency Factor 237 



    9  Neil Fisher                     Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:09.612   54.52    15      17          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:25.529     85.52   53.88
   2  00:02:22.927     57.40   80.28
   3  00:03:19.029     56.10   82.14     +1.30
   4  00:04:15.052     56.03   82.24     +0.07
   5  00:05:11.021     55.97   82.33     +0.06
   6  00:06:05.963     54.94   83.87     +1.03
   7  00:07:00.723     54.76   84.15     +0.18
   8  00:07:55.411     54.69   84.26     +0.07
   9  00:08:50.135     54.72   84.21     -0.03
  10  00:09:44.839     54.70   84.24     +0.02
  11  00:10:39.809     54.97   83.83     -0.27
  12  00:11:36.140     56.34   81.79     -1.37
  13  00:12:30.713     54.57   84.44     +1.77
  14  00:13:25.475     54.76   84.15     -0.19
  15  00:14:19.994     54.52   84.52     +0.24  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  16  00:15:14.665     54.67   84.29     -0.15
  17  00:16:09.612     54.95   83.86     -0.28

Consistency Factor 47 

   15  Mike MacPherson                 Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:51.156   55.54    12      16          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:35.811     95.81   48.10
   2  00:02:42.368     66.55   69.24
   3  00:03:42.726     60.36   76.34     +6.19
   4  00:04:40.614     57.89   79.60     +2.47
   5  00:05:37.118     56.50   81.56     +1.39
   6  00:06:32.789     55.67   82.77     +0.83
   7  00:07:28.791     56.01   82.27     -0.34
   8  00:08:24.479     55.68   82.76     +0.33
   9  00:09:20.679     56.20   81.99     -0.52
  10  00:10:16.683     56.01   82.27     +0.19
  11  00:11:12.542     55.86   82.49     +0.15
  12  00:12:08.082     55.54   82.97     +0.32  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:13:03.861     55.78   82.61     -0.24
  14  00:13:59.625     55.76   82.64     +0.02
  15  00:14:55.377     55.75   82.65     +0.01
  16  00:15:51.156     55.78   82.61     -0.03

Consistency Factor 93 

   77  George Smith                    Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:56.758   55.60    16      16          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:29.314     89.31   51.60
   2  00:02:26.475     57.16   80.62
   3  00:03:22.958     56.48   81.59     +0.68
   4  00:04:19.289     56.33   81.80     +0.15
   5  00:05:15.634     56.35   81.77     -0.02
   6  00:06:12.233     56.60   81.41     -0.25
   7  00:07:07.941     55.71   82.71     +0.89
   8  00:08:04.222     56.28   81.88     -0.57
   9  00:09:12.690     68.47   67.30    -12.19
  10  00:10:19.350     66.66   69.13     +1.81
  11  00:11:16.705     57.35   80.35     +9.31
  12  00:12:13.021     56.32   81.82     +1.03
  13  00:13:09.326     56.30   81.85     +0.02
  14  00:14:05.303     55.98   82.32     +0.32
  15  00:15:01.158     55.85   82.51     +0.13
  16  00:15:56.758     55.60   82.88     +0.25  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 197 
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                               Telephone Numbers
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                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         24/04/05                   Number        6 

Scottish Ford Fiesta XR2 Championship

Start time   10:41                      Finish time  10:49 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Overcast

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1   5 Peter Cruickshank              Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  64.88   65.12    8   14          71.02 
  2   3 Nick Sanderson                 Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  64.96   64.99    8   12   0.08   70.94 
